## Government of West Bengal P & AR Department (W.B.C.S. Cell) NABANNA, 7<sup>th</sup> floor, Room No.705 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711102

#### NOTIFICATION

#### No. 1693 - PAR (WBCS)/1D - 261/2023

The Governor is pleased, in the interest of public service, to place the services of Shri Ranjan Kumar Jha, WBCS(Exe), Batch-1995, Additional Secretary, School Education Department at the disposal of the West Bengal Board of Primary Education to discharge the functions of Secretary, West Bengal Board of Primary Education, until further order(s).

Pay and allowances of Shri Jha shall be drawn and disbursed by the School Education Department.

By Order of the Governor,

Joint Secretary to the

Dated: 17.11.2023

Government of West Bengal

## No. 1693/1(13)-PAR (WBCS)/1D-261/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 700 001.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, School Education Department.
- 4. The Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal, Raj Bhavan, Kolkata-700 001.
- 5. The OSD & E.O. Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P & AR Deptt., IT Cell, Nabanna.
- 6. The Secretary, West Bengal Board of Primary Education.
- 7. The Chairman, West Bengal Board of Primary Education.
- 8. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.....
- 9. Shri Ranjan Kumar Jha, WBCS(Exe), Additional Secretary, School Education Department .
  - --He is requested to kindly take charge of his new assignment immediately.
- 10. P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 11. P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary, P & AR Deptt, Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 12. P.S. to the Joint Secretary, P & AR Deptt. (W.B.C.S. Cell), Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 13. The Service Records & Accounts Cell, P & AR Deptt, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.

Le Same . 17.11.23

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

#### Dated: 17.11.2023

## **Government of West Bengal** P & AR Department (W.B.C.S. Cell) NABANNA, 7th floor, Room No.705 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711102

#### NOTIFICATION

#### No. 1692 - PAR (WBCS)/1D - 267/2023

The Governor is pleased, in the interest of public service, to appoint Shri Anirban Chakraborty, WBCS(Exe), Batch-2009, presently posted as Dist. Manager, W.B. SCs, STs and OBC Dev. & Finance Corporation, Hooghly, to the post of OSD to the Hon'ble MIC, Parliamentary Affairs Department, until further order(s).

By Order of the Governor,

Joint Secretary to the

Dated: 17.11.2023

Government of West Bengal

## No. 1692/1(4) - PAR (WBCS)/1D-267/2023

Copy forwarded to:

1. The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Backward Classes Welfare Department.

2. The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Tribal Dev. Department.

3. The MD, W.B. SCs, STs and OBC Dev. & Finance Corporation.

4. The District Magistrate, Hooghly, P.O.- Chinsurah, Dist.- Hooghly.

-for information and communication to Shri Anirban Chakraborty, WBCS(Exe), Dist. Manager, W.B. SCs, STs and OBC Dev. & Finance Corporation, Hooghly.

- Shri Chakraborty may be released immediately to join his new assignment

-. 17. 11.23

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Dated: 17.11.2023

# No. 1692/2(13)-PAR (WBCS)/1D-267/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 700 001.
- 2. The Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Parliamentary Affairs Department.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 4. The Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal, Raj Bhavan, Kolkata-700 001.
- 5. The Commissioner, Bardhaman Division, P.O.- Chinsurah, Dist.- Hooghly.
- 6. The OSD & E.O. Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P & AR Deptt., IT Cell, Nabanna.
- 7. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.....
- 8. Shri Anirban Chakraborty, WBCS(Exe), Dist. Manager, W.B. SCs, STs and OBC Dev. & Finance Corporation, Hooghly .

--He is requested to kindly join his new assignment immediately.

- 9. The OSD to the Hon'ble MIC, Parliamentary Affairs Department.
- 10. P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 11. P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary, P & AR Deptt, Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 12. P.S. to the Joint Secretary, P & AR Deptt. (W.B.C.S. Cell), Nabanna, Howrah-711102.
- 13. The Service Records & Accounts Cell, P & AR Deptt, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.

. 17.11.23

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

#### Dated: 17.11.2023